 2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005839A-page 1
MIC2800
Features
• 2.7V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
• 2 MHz DC/DC Converter and Two LDOs
• Integrated Power-on Reset (POR)
- Adjustable POR Delay Time
• LOWQ Mode

section for information on the output voltage
for each device.
Part Number Code
MIC2800-A4SYML-TR YA4S
MIC2800-D24MYML-TR YD24M
MIC2800-D2FMYML-TR YD2FM
MIC2800-G2SYML-TR YG2S
MIC2800-G4JYML-TR YG4J
MIC2800-G4KYML-TR YG4K
MIC2800-G4MYML-TR YG4M
MIC2800-G4SYML-TR YG4S
MIC2800-G7SYML-TR YG7S
MIC2800-G1JJYML-TR G1JJ
MIC2800-G1JSYML-TR G1JS
MIC2800-GFMYML-TR YGFM
MIC2800-GFSYML-TR YGFS
MIC2800-G4SYML-TR YG4S
Legend: XX...X Product code or customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
  Pb-free JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (⎯) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
 2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005839A-page 23
MIC2800
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
MIC2800
DS20005839A-page 24  2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005839A-page 25
MIC2800
NOTES:
MIC2800
DS20005839A-page 26  2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
 2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005839A-page 27
MIC2800
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (October 2017)
Original Release of this Document.
MIC2800
DS20005839A-page 28  2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2017 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005839A-page 29
MIC2800
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC2800-A4SYML-TR: Digital Power Management
IC 2  MHz, 600  mA DC/DC